
Bus Route & Stops – Footscray

Bus trips can be booked via the online portal, up to a term 
in advance. Students in Years Prep-3 will be provided with a 
St Myki fob to tap on and off the bus and students in Years 
4-12 can use their St Michael’s student ID cards. 

AM
7:07am Stanger St & Adeney St @ PTV Stop

L Adeney St, L Roberts St, R Somerville Rd, R 
Paramount Rd, R Indwe St

7:14am Roberts St & Indwe St
R Sunshine Rd, R Geelong St, L Geelong Rd, L 
Gordon St, R Barkly St

7:20am Barkly St & Wolverhampton St @ PTV Stop
L Donald St, L Droop St, L Geelong Rd into 
Service Rd

7:23am Geelong Rd Service Rd & Malden St Bus Zone
Re-enter Geelong Rd, L Geelong St, R Williams-
town Rd, L Sommerville Rd, L Gamon St

7:30am Gamon St & O’Farrell St @ PTV Stop
L Charles St

7:32am 157 Charles St @ PTV Stop
L Williamstown Rd

7:36am Williamstown Rd over Burns St @ PTV Stop
7:38am Williamstown Rd & Anderson St @ PTV Stop
7:41am Williamstown Rd & Gordon Parade @ PTV 

Stop
L Westgate Fwy, Exit Ramp Kingsway, Continue 
Queens Rd, R Chapel St

8:20am Arrive St Michael’s Grammar School

Ticket price is free for all routes.

February 2026

PM
3:45pm St Michael’s Grammar School

R Alma Rd, R Nepean Hwy, L Queens Rd, 
Continue Kings Way, L Westgate Fwy, Exit R 
Williamstown Rd

4:13pm Williamstown Rd over Benbow St @ PTV Stop
4:15pm Williamstown Rd over High St @ PTV Stop

R Sommerville Rd, L Gamon St

4:19pm Gamon St & O’Farrell St @ PTV Stop
L Charles St

4:21pm 157 Charles St @ PTV Stop
L Williamstown Rd

4:24pm Williamstown Rd over Burns St @ PTV Stop
L Sommerville Rd, L Gamon St, L Charles St, R 
Williamstown Rd, L Geelong St, R Geelong Rd, L 
Gordon St, R Barkly St

4:34pm Barkly St & Wolverhampton St @ PTV Stop
L Donald St, L Droop St, L Geelong Rd into 
Service Rd

4:37pm Geelong Rd Service Rd & Malden St Bus Zone
R Barkly St, L Geelong Rd, R Geelong St, L 
Sunshine Rd, L Roberts St

4:43pm Roberts St & Wattle St @ PTV Stop
R Adeney St

4:50pm Adeney St & Stanger St @ PTV Stop

Morning bus travellers must be at their stop at least 5 
minutes prior to departure time. Afternoon times are 
estimates only and may vary according to traffic conditions. 

The Footscray bus arrives in the morning at Chapel St 
(facing South) and departs in the afternoon at 3.45pm from 
Chapel St (facing South).

Bus timetables are also available at www.stmichaels.vic.edu.au/transport 



Bus Route & Stops – Footscray
Morning

SMGS

4

SPOTSWOOD

TO >

YARRAVILLE

FOOTSCRAY

WEST FOOTSCRAY

SMGS

1

2

3
4

6

57

8

9

1 	 Stanger St & Adeney Stt

2 	 Roberts St & Indwe St

3 	 Barkly St & Wolverhampton St

4 	 Geelong Rd Service Rd & Malden St Bus Zone

5 	 Gamon St & O’Farrell St

6 	 157 Charles St @ PTV Stop

7 	 Williamstown Rd over Burns St

8 	 Williamstown Rd & Anderson St

9 	 Williamstown Rd & Gordon Parade

This document was updated by Driver Bus Lines 15/1/2026


